

7A, Bentinck Street, 3rd Floor, Kolkata, West Bengal - 700 001. Telefax : +91 33 4061 7068 Email : khoobsurat.kolkata@gmail.com

August 27, 2024

The Deputy Manager Department of Corporate Services **BSE Limited** P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001 **The Company Secretary The Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd.** 7, Lyons Range Kolkata-700 001

Ref: Scrip Code BSE - 535730, CSE-10021144

Sub: Announcement u/r 30 (Delisting of Securities from MSEIL)

Respected Sir or Madam,

Members are hereby informed that the Company has received Delisting Approval from Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited MSEIL.

Further, shares of the Company will not be available for trading on MSEIL w.e.f. September 2, 2024.

We are forwarding herewith MSEIL Letter for the information of Members.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully, For **KHOOBSURAT LIMITED**

SANJAY MISHRA DIN: 09048557 MANAGING DIRECTOR

Enclosed: As stated above



MSE/LIST/2024/717

August 26, 2024

The Company Secretary and Compliance Officer, Khoobsurat Limited 7A, Bentinck Road, 3Rd Floor Kolkata, West Bengal - 700001

Kind Attention: - Neha Agarwal - Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Re.: Delisting of 47,02,73,250 Equity Shares of Re.1/- each of Khoobsurat Limited. (Symbol: KHOOBSURAT) (ISIN: - INE731G01027).

This is with reference to your application submitted to the Exchange for voluntary delisting of 47,02,73,250 Equity Shares of Re.1/- each from the Capital Market Segment of the Exchange.

The Exchange hereby informs the Company that the delisting application has been considered and that the Equity Shares of the Company shall be suspended from trading w.e.f. Monday, September 2, 2024; further the company will be delisted from the Capital Market Segment of the Exchange w.e.f. Monday, September 9, 2024 vide exchange circular number MSE/LIST/15860/2024 dated August 26, 2024.

For and on behalf of filtan Stock Exchange of India Limited Metrop

Mahendra Choudhari AVF - Listing

Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited

Registered Office : Building A, Unit 205A, 2nd Floor, Piramal Agastya Corporate Park, L.B.S Road, Kurla West, Mumbai - 400 070. Tel.: +91-22-6112 9000 | customerservice@msei.in | www.msei.in | CIN: U65999MH2008PLC185856